\

V.

Roforonce . o/,

Project

[————

Republic of the Philippines ;. POOSEOUYBUN

DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS AND HIGHWAYS

OFFICE OF THE SECRETARY
Manila
July 26, 2021
MEMORANDUM
FOR g MARK A. VILLAR
Secretary

This Department

This refers to the memorandum dated July 22, 2021 of DPWH Region XIII Director POL M.
DELOS SANTOS, endorsing the request of District Engineer MARCELINO M. OPERARIO,
Surigao del Norte 2nd DEO, for the modification of the project under FY 2021 GAA, to wit;

Im ment
Projects

As per GAA/Original | As Modified
e Project Description
T 0. 300108200281000
Prpfect ID: PO0550443MN

%mm - Flood Control and D;al@ Draina’ge/; Local Program - Flood Control and Drainage - Drainage /

n Works - Construction / Repair / Rehabilitation / | Protection Works - Construction / Repair / Rehabilitation /
Various Infrastructure including Local | Improvement of Various Infrastructure including Local
Projects

I of Road Slope Protection Structure along | Con: jon of Road Slope Protection Structure along
ri - Agusan West Coastal Road Sta. 194090 - Sta. 1030 - Agusan West Coastal Road Sta. 19+100 - Sta.

19%233, San Francisco, Surigao del Norte 19+213.92, San Francisco, Surigao del Norte
Type of Work/ . Type of Work/
Physical Target Unit Cost Allocation Physical Target Unit Cost Estimated Cost
CW1- Construdi CW1-Gonstruction
of SpréprtEction | 0,00/ R67,550/600.00 /gﬁ;’u"::“‘"" R 23,393.@/1’67,550,000.‘3&
%q. m o /2,827.135q. m i
£ 7~ F
EAO . p 2,450,&900 ——EAD . R 2,450,000.00
Total: | ®70,000/000.00 Total: | ®70,000,000.00
Justification:

Quantified physical target based on the approved Program of Works (POW) and Design Plans, since no target was

specified in the FY 2021 GAA.

Revised Station limits from Sta. 19+090 - Sta. 19+233 to Sta. 19+100 - Sta. 19+213.92 to prioritize section with critical
slope based on topography, and also to attain target allocation relative to the unit cost used.

The scope of works involve drilling, installation & grouti permanent ground anchors, installation of erosion control
mat, installation ive wire mesh system and appligafion of hydroseeding for vegetation, considering that these are
the major work items of the project.

The derived unit cost is due to the design requirements as reflected in the approved design plans and relative to the

m!uaﬁogﬂidatﬁons of Byseau of Construction i
ﬂ ‘) I
Based ondour evaluation, the submitted Jequest for modification of the said project is in order;

hence, approval hereof is recommended®

PORJR.. .
or Regipnal Operations in Mindanao

@dtsmmovsn:
gF S T .

Department of Public Works and Highways
MARK A. VILLAR Offion of the Becrptary
Secretary IR GERRMAMATATIN

WIN1E02801
2.5 LUAM/LCAJAVS/AGC/ERP 1




